013 204VTR, M51E1360 1536 O51O50Tank M48A3E1.850 314809Tank M67A2E1.840
13 2OTank M48A3 w/Dozer Blade 3 OE1860

10. Civic Action

a. Medical Civic Action Program (MEDCAP). During the month of

June, 8 total of four MEDCAS'S were conducted at the Chieu Hoi Hamlet.

Two-hundred and forty-four (244) people received medical treatment.

One Vietnamese woman required further medical attention and was taken

to the Quang Tri City Hospital. At the present time, a Vietnamese

corpsman has been aiding and receiving medical training from 3d Tank

Battalion Corpsmen.